

Group Results	Consensus Estimates Q1 2024					
	Q1 2024	Q1 2023	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	1.031,9	1.021,0	1,1 %	7	1.059,0	1019,7
Service Revenue	822,3	788,9	4,2 %	7	826,0	819,7
Gross Profit	329,4	308,5	6,8 %	4	364,5	307,5
EBITDA	187,2	182,1	2,8 %	7	194,0	181,3
EBITDA Access	226,8	201,3	12,7 %	5	229,0	224,3
EBITDA 1&1 Mobilfunknetz	-39,5	-19,2	105,7 %	5	-35,0	-43,0
D&A *	-59,9	-48,7	23,0 %	4	-50,8	-66,3
EBIT	128,2	133,4	-3,9 %	5	136,9	115,0
EBT	124,3	134,8	-7,8 %	4	129,4	108,2
Net Result	86,1	94,0	-8,5 %	4	89,0	74,7
eps	0,49	0,53	-7,5 %	4	0,50	0,42

Price Target	
Ø	22,14 €
w/o H/L	22,56 €
7 out of 16 analysts in	
1 "Sell"	
2 "Neutral"	
4 "Buy"	

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	16.326.907	15.870.000	2,9 %	7	16.375.000	16.310.000
thereof Mobile Internet	12.312.500	11.800.000	4,3 %	7	12.365.000	12.287.034
thereof Broadband	4.010.000	4.070.000	-1,5 %	7	4.045.000	4.010.000

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

Group Results	Consensus Estimates for 2024-2026											
	2024	High	Low	Analysts	2025	High	Low	Analysts	2026	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	4.207,1	4.228,0	4.153,0	7	4.293,9	4.374,9	4.197,8	6	4.383,3	4.409,5	4.257,1	6
Service Revenue	3.358,8	3.370,1	3.342,2	7	3.435,5	3.481,4	3.387,0	6	3.518,1	3.550,2	3.446,3	6
Gross Profit	1.258,0	1.404,8	122,6	5	1.335,8	1.470,1	1.182,7	5	1.403,9	1.545,2	1.358,5	5
EBITDA, operating	719,6	722,2	713,9	7	768,9	799,7	698,5	6	859,8	930,9	708,2	6
EBITDA Access	873,5	883,7	849,2	6	945,8	957,5	886,3	5	972,7	1.079,7	907,3	5
EBITDA 1&1 Mobilfunknetz	-160,5	-137,9	-165,0	6	-185,0	-146,0	-268,6	5	-205,0	-99,8	-338,6	5
D&A *	-266,6	-247,1	-283,3	6	-318,6	-283,5	-344,8	6	-334,7	-302,2	-442,9	6
EBIT, operating	453,6	468,6	434,7	6	456,2	476,5	384,5	6	474,7	573,9	374,1	6
EBT, operating	438,5	469,0	407,7	5	411,2	491,3	363,2	5	478,6	555,7	348,8	5
Net Result	301,8	325,7	281,3	6	279,2	331,2	254,3	6	298,8	376,6	244,2	6
eps, operating	1,71	1,85	1,60	6	1,59	1,88	1,44	6	1,70	2,14	1,39	6

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	16.531.000	16.588.231	16.460.000	7	16.817.500	17.087.662	16.760.000	6	17.182.500	17.499.618	16.890.000	6
thereof Mobile Internet	12.520.646	12.540.000	12.450.000	7	12.815.000	13.007.662	12.750.000	6	13.200.000	13.410.258	12.880.000	6
thereof Broadband	4.010.000	4.065.000	3.995.000	7	4.010.000	4.080.000	3.975.000	6	4.010.000	4.089.360	3.955.000	6

Net Adds Estimates *				
Access	271.000		286.500	365.000
Mobile	270.646		294.354	385.000
Broadband	0		0	0

Cash from operations	347,9	499,8	304,3	4	525,6	678,1	319,9	4	649,2	804,0	126,4	4
Capex (Cash-Capex)	-379,5	-377,2	-381,6	6	-354,6	-271,9	-418,9	6	-339,5	-205,8	-879,2	6
Free Cash Flow **	-48,0	100,2	-111,7	6	265,6	347,7	116,7	6	372,3	478,6	323,6	6
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	6	0,05	1,00	0,05	6	0,05	1,00	0,05	6

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex